

नव मंगलोर पत्तन प्राधिकरण / NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY  
सिविल इंजिनरिंग विभाग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING  
अनुरक्षण प्रभाग -I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I

कोटेशन / QUOTATION No.2/471/CIVIL/Mtc-I/2024-TS dated 16.12.2024

निम्नलिखित कार्य के लिए प्रतिष्ठित एवं अनुभवी उकेदारों या फर्म से प्रतिशत दर के आधार पर मुहरबंद कोटेशन आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं;  
Sealed quotations are invited on percentage rate basis from the reputed and experienced contractors for the following work;

कार्य का नाम;	: रसोई, स्टोर और सेवा क्षेत्र का नवीनीकरण एनएमपीए एंजो विल्डिंग में कैटीन।
Name of work	: Renovation of the Kitchen, Store and service area of the canteen at NMPA AO Building"
अनुमानित लागत / Estimated Cost	: Rs.1,59,519.76
ईएमडी / EMD	: Rs.3,765.00
खुलने की तिथि / Date of opening	: 23.12.2024
समाप्त अवधि / Completion Period	: 45 days

The quotation shall be dropped in the tender box placed in A.O. building ground floor on or before 3.00 P.M. on **23.12.2024** and will be opened at 3.30P.M on the same day in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives. The BOQ, specification and other particulars are enclosed. The NMPA reserves the right to accept or reject quotation without assigning reasons thereof.

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be paid through NEFT/RTGS in favour of PA&CAO, NMPA and copy of the NEFT/RTGS receipt shall be enclosed along with the quotation. The benefit of exemption of EMD to all Micro and Small Enterprises (MSE) shall be allowed. The proof of being MSE registered with District Industries Centers (DIC) shall be enclosed. The quotation without copy of receipt of RTGS/NEFT/Certificate will not be entertained.

NMPA Bank Details for remittance of Tender fee and EMD.

1. Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, Panambur, Mangalore - 575 010.
2. Bank A/C No. 10205649448
3. IFSC Code: SBIN0002249
4. MICR Code: 575002011

The Contractor shall write the percentage rate in figures as well as in words clearly in the enclosed BOQ. The percentage rate quoted shall be inclusive of labour, tool and plants, transportation, machinery etc. complete. GST will be reimbursed as applicable. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work and applicable taxes will be recovered from the bill.

The Contractor shall submit the quotation accompanied with covering letter on bidder's letter head having GST/Pan. The offer submitted should be open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening the same. The successful bidder shall execute an agreement/undertaking in the prescribed form on a stamp paper of required value and sign all the pages of the contract form including Plan(s) enclosed to the same.

कार्यकारी अभियंता (सिविल) / Executive Engineer (Civil),  
रखरखाव प्रभाग-I / Maintenance Division-I,

*Shashi Kant*

**नव मंगलोर पोर्टन प्राधिकरण / NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY**  
**सिविल इंजिनियरिंग विभाग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING**  
**अनुरक्षण प्रभाग -I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I**

कोटेशन/QUOTATION No.2/471 /CIVIL/Mtc-I/2024-TS dated 16.12.2024

**BILL OF QUANTITIES**

**कार्य का नाम :** रसोई, स्टोर और सेवा क्षेत्र का नवीनीकरण पुनर्गमनीय प्लेटो बिल्डिंग में कैटीन ।

**Name of work:** Renovation of the Kitchen, Store and service area of the canteen at NMPA AO Building”

SI No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figures	Amount Rs. Ps.
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material to the appropriate disposal area as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.e...	0.30	Cum	1663.00	498.90
2	Providing and constructing load bearing wall with Solid Concrete blocks of size 400x150x200mm having block density more than 1800kg/m3 and minimum compressive strength of 4.00 N/mm2 conforming to IS 2185 (Part - I) - 2005 and constructed with CM 1:4 as per IS 2572:2005 including cost of all materials, labour, scaffolding and curing, usage charges of machinery etc complete as per specification..	0.20	Cum	1231.00	246.20
3	Providing 12 mm cement plaster with cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand) to brick masonry including rounding off corners wherever required smooth rendering, providing and removing scaffolding, including cost of materials, labour, curing complete as per specifications and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge	4.20	Sqm	255.00	1,071.00
4	Providing and laying Polished Sadarahalli Grey Granite stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete as per the architectural drawings with 20 mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1cement : 4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing , curing, half rounding and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as	3.50	Sqm	2085.00	7,297.50

	directed by the Engineer-in-Charge					
5	Providing flooring with 25mm to 40mm thick polished Cadapa slabs using cement mortar 1:6, 25mm thick over existing cement concrete bed or top of roof laid to line and level and jointed with cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including cost of materials	11.50	Sqm	1493.34	17,173.41	
6	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg/m <sup>2</sup> , including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	52.00	Sqm	1106.00	57,512.00	
7	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :One coats on old work as per specifications and as per directions of Engineer in charge.	90.00	Sqm	76.00	6,840.00	
8	Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound ) content less than 50 g/L of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour. Two coats as per specifications and as per directions of Engineer in charge	206.00	Sqm	73.00	15,038.00	
9	Providing and fixing aluminium frames of section 20mm x 8 mm fitted with stainless steel powder coated net for openings, doors and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections of approved make, fixing screws, removable type frames, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitted and jointed mechanically wherever required including, all complete as per architectural drawings and the	25.00	Sqm	1956.15	48,903.75	

	directions of Engineer-in-charge.				
10	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS:13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required :510x1040 mm bowl depth 200 mm	1.00	Each	4939.00	4,939.00
Amount put to quotation (excluding GST) Rs. :					<b>1,59,519.76</b>
ADD:	% ( )				
Above the estimate amount put to quotation.					Rs.
LESS:	% ( )				
Below the estimate amount put to quotation					Rs.
Total Amount Rs.					
Rupees :					

Note: GST will be reimbursed as applicable

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR